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1 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham White' 10%
2 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
1 No. Geranium phaem 10%
1 No. Liriope muscari 10%
2 No. Polystichum setiferum 20%
2 No. Rodgersia pinnata 'Superba' 15%
2 No. Symphyotrichum 'Little Carlow' 15%

5 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 20%
3 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
3 No. Geranium Rozanne 10%
3 No. Salvia x sylvestris 'Dear Anja' 10%
3 No. Helleborus argutifolius 10%
5 No. Polypodium vulgare 20%
5 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%

2 No. Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 20-25cm1 No. Acer griseum

1 No. Acer griseum

1 No. Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 20-25cm

3 No. Gleditsia triacanthos 'Skyline' 30-35cm

3 No. Gleditsia triacanthos 'Skyline' 30-35cm3 No. Gleditsia triacanthos 'Skyline' 30-35cm

7 No. Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea' 15%
7 No. Ceanothus 'Blue Cushion' 15%
5 No. Chaenomeles speciosa 'Geisha Girl' 10%
7 No. Choisya dewitteana White Dazzler 15%
7 No. Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea' 15%
7 No. Pittosporum tenuifolium 15%
7 No. Stipa gigantea 15%

4 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
6 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 25%
4 No. Convolvulus cneorum 15%
4 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 15%
2 No. Stipa gigantea 15%

5 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
8 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 25%
5 No. Convolvulus cneorum 15%
5 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
5 No. Phlomis russeliana 15%
3 No. Stipa gigantea 15%

7 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

8 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

15 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

23 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

7 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

6 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

14 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
22 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 25%
14 No. Convolvulus cneorum 15%
14 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
14 No. Phlomis russeliana 15%

8 No. Stipa gigantea 15%

10 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
14 No. Carex testacea 20%
10 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
7 No. Dierama pulcherrimum 10%
4 No. Hylotelephium spectabile 'Stardust' 5%
7 No. Nandina domestica 'Seika' 15%

10 No. Nepeta faassenii 15%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%

6 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
8 No. Carex testacea 20%
6 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
4 No. Dierama pulcherrimum 10%
2 No. Hylotelephium spectabile 'Stardust' 5%
4 No. Nandina domestica 'Seika' 15%
6 No. Nepeta faassenii 15%
2 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%

6 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
7 No. Carex testacea 20%
6 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
4 No. Dierama pulcherrimum 10%
2 No. Hylotelephium spectabile 'Stardust' 5%
4 No. Nandina domestica 'Seika' 15%
6 No. Nepeta faassenii 15%
2 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%

3 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
4 No. Carex testacea 20%
3 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau'
2 No. Dierama pulcherrimum 10%
1 No. Hylotelephium spectabile 'Stardust'
2 No. Nandina domestica 'Seika' 15%
3 No. Nepeta faassenii 15%
1 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%

5 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
7 No. Carex testacea 20%
5 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
4 No. Dierama pulcherrimum 10%
2 No. Hylotelephium spectabile 'Stardust' 5%
4 No. Nandina domestica 'Seika' 15%
5 No. Nepeta faassenii 15%
2 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%

5 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
8 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 25%
5 No. Convolvulus cneorum 15%
5 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
5 No. Phlomis russeliana 15%
3 No. Stipa gigantea 15%

7 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

9 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

6 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

7 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

8 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

6 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

4 No. Verbena bonariensis

4 No. Verbena bonariensis

4 No. Verbena bonariensis

12 No. Acanthus mollis 10%
12 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
12 No. Anemone hupehensis 'September Charm' 10%
12 No. Polystichum setiferum 10%
12 No. Epimedium versicolor 'Sulphureum' 10%
12 No. Euphorbia griffithii 'Gt. Dixter' 10%
12 No. Geranium phaeum 'Samobor' 10%
12 No. Liriope muscari 10%
12 No. Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb' 10%
12 No. Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green' 10%

7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
7 No. Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea' 15%
5 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 15%
9 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
7 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
9 No. Liriope muscari 20%

14 No. Sarcococca confusa

7 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
11 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 25%
7 No. Convolvulus cneorum 15%
7 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
7 No. Phlomis russeliana 15%
4 No. Stipa gigantea 15%Anemone hupehensis 'September Charm' 10%

Epimedium versicolor 'Sulphureum' 10%
10%
10%

Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb' 10%
10%

Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 12%
12%

Epimedium versicolor 'Sulphureum' 8%
Euphorbia amygdaloides 'Purpurea' 8%

8%

8%
8%

4 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
4 No. Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea' 15%
3 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 15%
5 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
4 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
5 No. Liriope muscari 20%

5 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii'

8 No. Sarcococca confusa

4 No. Calamagrostis brachytricha

1 No. Alnus incana 'Aurea' 30-35cm

1 No. Pinus sylvestris 30-35cm

3 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
8 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
3 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
6 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
6 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
6 No. Liriope muscari 10%
6 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
6 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
6 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
8 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

9 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
13 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
13 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%

5 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
9 No. Liriope muscari 10%
5 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
9 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
9 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
5 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

13 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

6 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham White' 10%
12 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
6 No. Geranium phaem 10%
6 No. Liriope muscari 10%

12 No. Polystichum setiferum 20%
9 No. Rodgersia pinnata 'Superba' 15%
9 No. Symphyotrichum 'Little Carlow' 15%

2 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham White' 10%
3 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
2 No. Geranium phaem 10%
2 No. Liriope muscari 10%
3 No. Polystichum setiferum 20%
2 No. Rodgersia pinnata 'Superba' 15%
2 No. Symphyotrichum 'Little Carlow' 15%

4.62m Prunus lusitanica

SOFT LANDSCAPE:

SMALL SCALE TREE
Refer to planting plan for further details

MEDIUM SCALE TREE
Refer to planting plan for further details

LARGE SCALE TREE
Refer to planting plan for further details

PROPOSED ORNAMENTAL SHRUB BED
Refer to planting plan for further details

PROPOSED HEDGE 1.2m
Refer to planting plan for further details

SPECIMEN SHRUBS
Refer to planting plan for further details

PLANTING NOTE:
Shrubs and herbaceous mixes arranged in informal drifts
of 3 or 5 plants throughout the planting area, except for
Cornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire' planted in large
groups and only in the wider planting areas between car
parking.
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Refer to H7946-BOS-C0-00-DR-AL-90502

rev: description: date/drawn/checked:

T01 Tender issue 24-04-2023/PF/OM

Refer to planting key drawing:
H7945-BOS-B0-00-DR-AL-90509

T02 Drawing number & references updated to suit
Asite document numbering, refer to FNF ASITE
Document list transfer confirmation

13-11-2023/ME/PF
P03 Block B condition discharge issue 10-01-2024/ME/PF
C01 Tree species updated to reflect planners' comments 31-03-2025/IS/PF
C02 For Condition Discharge 29-04-2025/IS/PF
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